## IN THE SUPREME COURT OF TEXAS

Misc. Docket No. 20-9098

## APPOINTMENTS TO THE PERMANENT JUDICIAL COMMISSION FOR CHILDREN, YOUTH AND FAMILIES

## ORDERED:

The Supreme Court of Texas hereby appoints the following member to the Permanent Judicial Commission for Children, Youth and Families for a term of three years expiring on November 30, 2023:

Hon. Rosie Alvarado Judge, 438th District Court San Antonio, Texas

The Supreme Court hereby reappoints the following as a Senior Judicial Advisor to the Permanent Judicial Commission for Children, Youth and Families for a term of three years expiring on November 30, 2023:

Honorable Michael Massengale Former Justice, First Court of Appeals Houston, Texas

The Supreme Court hereby appoints the following as Equity Advisor to the Permanent Judicial Commission for Children, Youth and Families for a term of three years expiring on November 30, 2023:

Sheila Craig Austin, Texas

The Supreme Court hereby appoints the Associate Commissioner for Child Protective Services of the Texas Department of Family and Protective Services as a standing appointment to the Permanent Judicial Commission for Children, Youth and Families, effective immediately:

Deneen Dryden Austin, Texas

	11 0000
	Vallante Selst
	Natlan L. Hecht, Chief Justice
	(Para )8
	Jane Began
	Paul W. Green, Justice
,	Tu M. Summer
1	Eva M. Guzman, Justice
	000100
	Debra A. Lehrmann
	Debra H. Lehrmann, Justice
	A Boy
	My My Cogo
	Jeffrey S. Boyd, Justice
	1 min
	John P. Devine, Justice
	TOXI
	5 Blue
	James D. Blacklock, Justice
	1.6.1
	State Justing
	J. Brett Busby, Justice
	Jane n. Bland
	Jane N. Bland, Justice